



GAMS Belgium asbl/vzw (Group for the abolition of female genital mutilation)

Prevention of female genital mutilation and forced marriage.

Followed by donorinfo since: 2008

6, Gabrielle Petit street
1080 Brussels
02/219 4340
info@gams.be
<http://www.gams.be>
[PDFversion](#)



Make a donation

Project info

Social mission

To put an end to the practice of female genital mutilation and forced marriage in Belgium and worldwide through preventive work with families, support for women already circumcised and training for professionals.



What does the Gams do?

- > Daily support for families (circumcised women, men, young people and children): Individual counselling and support in the Brussels, Flanders and Wallonia offices. Psychological consultations take place in Brussels.
- > Workshops: Workshops for young people, children (new workshop) and preparation for childbirth, monthly meetings and raising awareness in the tontines.
- > Training: Training sessions for healthcare professionals, social workers, welcoming asylum seekers and community volunteers.
- > Information and awareness: Organising touring exhibitions on request of photographs, "Hands that tell the unspeakable," to condemn the practice of female genital mutilation.

GAMS Belgium NPO coordinates the Network of Concerted Strategies in the fight against Female Genital Mutilation (FGM).

How can you help?

Financial support for:

- > Community facilitator position in Brussels.
- > The project in Senegal "A Pact for Education": sponsoring young girls living in Vélingara (Senegal) to protect them from female genital mutilation and forced marriage.

Volunteers in Belgium:

- > Logistics support
- > Organisation, information, awareness
- > DIY, maintenance
- > Accounting
- > Fundraising
- > Translation from Dutch into English
- > Webmastering

Material needs:

- > Computers and office equipment
- > Furniture and household appliances

Translated by Christina Cordaroy (Translation for Progress).

GAMS Belgium asbl/vzw (Group for the abolition of female genital mutilation)
6, Gabrielle Petit street
1080 Brussels
Tel.: 02/219 43 40
E-mail: info@gams.be
Web: <http://www.gams.be>

General information

Board of directors

Khadidiatou Diallo (chairman), Katinka In't Zandt (vice-chairman), Fabienne Richard (treasurer),
Christelle Bornauw (secretary), Kadhy Gaye, Abdoukader Ali Ibrahim, Moustapha Cissé, Oumar
Diallo, Diariou Seydi Sow

Daily management

Fabienne Richard

Founded in

1996

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

12,3

Number of volunteers

30

Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors

The board members are not remunerated

Account number(s)

BE37 0012 8683 3928 - GEBABEBB - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'

Fiscal certificate

Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40 € during the calendar year

Newsletter

«Le GAMS News», quarterly

Financial information

2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by RM & Partners scprl, accountants IPCF-BIBF105096.

Costs 2017

Total=833.225 € (100%)

Proceeds 2017

Total=792.312 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	137.172 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	6.904 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	264 €	Membership fees ⁷³	575 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	156.470 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	1.341 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	533.742 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	43.658 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	1.202 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	714.035 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	918 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	25.375 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	1.336 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	27 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	2.121 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	397 €
Total costs 2017	833.225 €	Total proceeds 2017	792.312 €
		Balance: -40.913 €	

Assets 2017

Fixed assets^{20/28}

Current assets^{29/58}

Total assets 2017

Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

Total liabilities 2017

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 18.710 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by RM & Partners scrl, accountants IPCF-BIBF105096.

Costs 2016

Total=813.519€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	192.519 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	7.707 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	144.533 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	440.415 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	977 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	20.000 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	3.036 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	593 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	3.739 €
Total costs 2016	813.519 €

Assets 2016

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	9.446 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	571.747 €
Total assets 2016	581.193 €

Proceeds 2016

Total=814.631€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	15.875 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	685 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	3.025 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	19.161 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	771.067 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	4.416 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	136 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	266 €
Total proceeds 2016	814.631 €
Balance: 1.112 €	

Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	69.042 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	512.151 €
Total liabilities 2016	581.193 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 59.597€. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by RM & Partners scrl, accountants IPCF-BIBF105096.

Costs 2015

Total=665.674€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	168.888 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	15.690 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	113.590 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	361.417 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	1.320 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	88 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	417 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	4.265 €
Total costs 2015	665.674 €

Proceeds 2015

Total=671.171€(100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	10.127 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	450 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	14.003 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	642.992 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	2.632 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	5 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	961 €
Total proceeds 2015	671.171 €
Balance: 5.497 €	

Assets 2015

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	7.958 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	532.431 €
Total assets 2015	540.390 €

Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	67.930 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	472.459 €
Total liabilities 2015	540.390 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 59.972 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by RM & Partners scrl, accountants IPCF-BIBF105096.

Costs 2014

Total=479.483 € (100%)

Proceeds 2014

Total=482.171 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	31.143 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	6.340 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	11.823 €	Membership fees ⁷³	460 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	81.827 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	5.928 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	343.534 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	1.151 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	1.320 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	457.491 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	2.516 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	2.851 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	236 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	6.985 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	8.050 €
Total costs 2014	479.483 €	Total proceeds 2014	482.171 €
		Balance: 2.688 €	

Assets 2014

Fixed assets^{20/28}

Current assets^{29/58}

Total assets 2014

Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

Total liabilities 2014

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 11.512 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by RM & Partners scrl, accountants IPCF-BIBF105096.

Costs 2013

Total=521.600 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	70.671 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	15.096 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	81.930 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	344.280 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	3.752 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	48 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	2.232 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	3.592 €
Total costs 2013	521.600 €

Proceeds 2013

Total=523.973 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	5.562 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	811 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	3.398 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	9.013 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	495.009 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	6.497 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	322 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	3.363 €
Total proceeds 2013	523.973 €
	Balance: 2.373 €

Assets 2013

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	11.709 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	214.236 €
Total assets 2013	225.945 €

Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	18.947 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	206.998 €
Total liabilities 2013	225.945 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 7.238 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2012

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by RM & Partners scrl, accountant member of BIBF-IPCF nr105096.

Costs 2012

Total=401.171€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	56.127€
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0€
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	21.019€
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	84.837€
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	224.229€
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	2.457€
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0€
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	3.353€
Financial costs ⁶⁵	3.328€
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	5.821€
Total costs 2012	401.171€

Proceeds 2012

Total=410.639€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	8.144€
Legacies ⁷³	0€
Membership fees ⁷³	1.091€
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	3.458€
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	2.667€
Public subsidies ⁷³	389.519€
Tombola ⁷⁰	0€
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	2.805€
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	6€
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	2.949€
Total proceeds 2012	410.639€
Balance: 9.468€	

Assets 2012

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	8.182€
Current assets ^{29/58}	217.471€
Total assets 2012	225.653€

Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	19.813€
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	205.840€
Total liabilities 2012	225.653€

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 11.631 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2011

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountant member of BIF-IPCF nr7004284.

Costs 2011

Total=309.959€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	38.540€
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0€
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	3.237€
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	62.853€
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	182.584€
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	3.801€
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0€
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	745€
Financial costs ⁶⁵	203€
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	17.996€
Total costs 2011	309.959€

Proceeds 2011

Total=280.587€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	6.280€
Legacies ⁷³	0€
Membership fees ⁷³	882€
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	3.370€
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	3.700€
Public subsidies ⁷³	263.587€
Tombola ⁷⁰	0€
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	1.822€
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	335€
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	611€
Total proceeds 2011	280.587€
Balance: -29.372€	

Assets 2011

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	7.839€
Current assets ^{29/58}	184.070€
Total assets 2011	191.909€

Liabilities 2011

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	9.021€
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	182.888€
Total liabilities 2011	191.909€

The available amounts on 31/12/2011 are 1.182 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

